NORDTEK  CREATIVE packaging WE PACK IT

NORDTEK IMEXCO Kft. H-1142 Budapest, Sz6nyi tt 21/A. - HUNGARY ﬁ
Phone: (+36 1) 363-1447 Fax: (+36 1) 363-0666 VAT No.: HU12244692 %
www.nordtek.hu \m’

Titolo: FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE - FLACONI-VASI VETRO BIANCO - Z

Cod. Doc.: SM 05 Rev. 1
Pag. 2 di 3 Data: 01/01/2022

FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

The glass containers that they provide are made of sodium-calcium type and, to date and on the
basis of the available information, they also meet with the following requirements:

European Parliament Regulation 1935/2004 and the Council, about the objects and materials
which are destined to keep in contact with food.

The information contained in this document is, to our knowledge, true and accurate at the
time and date of publication.

However, this document does not constitute the declaration of conformity for materials in
contact with food pursuant to art. 16 of Reg. 1935/2004.

Disclaimer

This declaration expires after one year or in case of regulatory changes before date of issue. Please ask for a new confirmation if
needed.



NORDTEK = CREATIVE packaging WE PACK IT

NORDTEK IMEXCO Kft. H-1142 Budapest, Sz6nyi tt 21/A. - HUNGARY

Phone: (+36 1) 363-1447 Fax: (+36 1) 363-0666 VAT No.: HU12244692
www.nordtek.hu

o)
\ =7 4

Titolo: FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE - GLASS DIPTUBES - DJ

Cod. Doc.: SM 05 Rev. 1
Pag. 2 di 3 Data: 30/11/2020

FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

Eurovetrocap spa declares that for the material of which the article in question is
composed, it has a content compliant with the FDA Regulations CPG 545.400
(CPG7117.06) and CPG 545.450 (CPG7117.07) tests:

e Lead: < 0,1 pg/mL (Limit 3,0 pg/mL)
e Cadmium: <0,02 pg/mL (Limit 0,5 pg/mL)

Disclaimer

THIS STATEMENT EXPIRES after one year or in case of regulatory changes before date of issue. Please ask for a new confirmation
if needed.



NORDTEK = CREATIVE packaging WE PACK IT

NORDTEK IMEXCO Kft. H-1142 Budapest, Sz6nyi tt 21/A. - HUNGARY

Phone: (+36 1) 363-1447 Fax: (+36 1) 363-0666 VAT No.: HU12244692 ‘M.
www.nordtek.hu \m’

Titolo: FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE - NATURAL RUBBER BULB 18 - ML

Cod. Doc.: SM 05 Rev. 1
Pag. 2 di 3 Data: 30/11/2020

FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

The following responds to the request for compliance with Regulation 10/2011 / EC and /
or 1935/2004 in the articles described above, produced by Eurovetrocap spa, intended to
be used as packaging components, even in contact with food products.

The materials used to produce the articles to which this declaration refers consist of
monomers and additives listed in the Union list of authorized substances of Regulation
10/2011 / EC. The materials used are listed in the DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent
amendments.

The material for the products mentioned does not contain additives or dual-use additives
as defined in Regulation 10/2011 / EC.

In any case, please note that the assessment of the global migration limit and other
release restrictions such as those set out in Annex II of Regulation 10/2011 / EC (for
example the release of aromatic amines in a detectable quantity) is the responsibility the
manufacturer of the finished article.

The information contained in this document is, to our knowledge, true and accurate at the
time and date of publication.

However, this document does not constitute the declaration of conformity for materials in
contact with food pursuant to art. 16 of Reg. 1935/2004.

Disclaimer

THIS STATEMENT EXPIRES after one year or in case of regulatory changes before date of issue. Please ask for a new confirmation
if needed.



NORDTEK = CREATIVE packaging WE PACK IT

NORDTEK IMEXCO Kft. H-1142 Budapest, Sz6nyi tt 21/A. - HUNGARY

Phone: (+36 1) 363-1447 Fax: (+36 1) 363-0666 VAT No.: HU12244692 ‘M.
www.nordtek.hu \m’

Titolo: FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE - NITRILIC RUBBER BULB 18 - ML

Cod. Doc.: SM 05 Rev. 1
Pag. 2 di 3 Data: 30/11/2020

FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

The following responds to the request for compliance with Regulation 10/2011 / EC and /
or 1935/2004 in the articles described above, produced by Eurovetrocap spa, intended to
be used as packaging components, even in contact with food products.

The materials used to produce the articles to which this declaration refers consist of
monomers and additives listed in the Union list of authorized substances of Regulation
10/2011 / EC. The materials used are listed in the DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent
amendments.

The material for the products mentioned does not contain additives or dual-use additives
as defined in Regulation 10/2011 / EC.

In any case, please note that the assessment of the global migration limit and other
release restrictions such as those set out in Annex II of Regulation 10/2011 / EC (for
example the release of aromatic amines in a detectable quantity) is the responsibility the
manufacturer of the finished article.

The information contained in this document is, to our knowledge, true and accurate at the
time and date of publication.

However, this document does not constitute the declaration of conformity for materials in
contact with food pursuant to art. 16 of Reg. 1935/2004.

Disclaimer

THIS STATEMENT EXPIRES after one year or in case of regulatory changes before date of issue. Please ask for a new confirmation
if needed.



	SM05-FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE - FLACONI-VASI VETRO BIANCO - Z-2
	SM05-FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE rev1.1 - DIPTUBES - DJ-2
	SM05-FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE rev1.1 - NATURAL RUBBER BULB 18 - ML-2
	SM05-FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE rev1.1 - NITRILIC RUBBER BULB 18 - ML-2

